

RSA No. 199 of 2017

30.5.2017. Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, through ordinary process, returnable on **01.08.2017**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

C.M.P.No.3874 of 2017

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 27.3.2017 passed by learned Additional District Judge (I), Mandi, H.P. in Civil Appeal No. 68/2016, is ordered to be stayed.

Copy *dasti*.

May 30, 2017.
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**