

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

**1.8.2017** Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Steps for service of respondents not taken. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to do the needful during the course of the day. If that be so, issue notices to the respondents, returnable on **10.10.2017**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**August 1, 2017**  
*(sanjeev)*