

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

**10.10.2017** Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.  
None for respondent No. 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.

**CMP No. 3875 of 2017**

Certified copy of learned trial Court judgment be filed within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

Call for the records. List on **7.11.2017**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**October 10, 2017**  
*(sanjeev)*