

**RSA No.199 of 2017.**

**07.11.2017.** Present: None for the appellant.

Mr.B.C.Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

List on **14.11.2017.**

November 07, 2017.  
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**