

**RSA No. 199 of 2017.**

14.11.2017 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list on **5.12.2017**.

**November 14, 2017**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**