

RSA No. 199 of 2017

05.12.2017 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, vice counsel, for the appellant.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that an application under Order 41 Rule 27 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on **12.12.2017**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 5, 2017
(sanjeev)