

RSA No.199 of 2017.

12.12.2017. Present: Mr.Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.G.D.Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.B.C.Verma,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Application filed by the appellant under Order 41 Rule 27
CPC is stated to be lying under objection. Learned counsel for the
appellant to remove the same within 2 days. Learned counsel for
respondent No.1 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file
reply to the said application. List on **02.01.2018**. In the meanwhile,
Registry to ensure that the names of all the Counsel(s) are correctly
reflected in the Cause List.

12th December, 2017.
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**