

**RSA No. 199 of 2017.**

03.01.2018 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1.

Looking to the nature of the dispute, I feel that an  
endeavour to have the matter amicably settled should be  
worked out. Accordingly, Sh. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate,  
of this Court is appointed as Mediator. Both the parties to  
appear before the learned Mediator on **5.01.2018**.

**3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2018.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**