

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

**14.03.2018** Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 1.

The matter has been returned by the learned Arbitrator as the appellant has expired. Let, consequential steps for bringing on record legal representatives be taken within four weeks.

List on **11.04.2018**.

**Chauhan)**

**March 14, 2018**  
*(sanjeev)*

**(Tarlok Singh  
Judge**