

11.04.2018 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file an application for bringing on record the LRs of the appellant during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

List on **17.04.2018**.

Chauhan)

April 11, 2018

(sanjeev)

**(Tarlok Singh
Judge**