

RSA No.199 of 2017.

17.04.2018. Present: Mr.Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed LR's of deceased-appellant/applicants.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Application for bringing on record the legal representative of deceased-appellant is stated to be lying under objections. Learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to remove the same within 2 days.

List on **20.04.2018.**

April 17, 2018.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.