

RSA No.199 of 2017.

30.05.2018. Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Shri Satyen Vaidya, learned Senior Advocate of this Court was appointed as Mediator vide order dated 03.01.2018. However, during the course of proceedings, the sole appellant expired and the file was returned by the learned Mediator. Now the records are complete. Therefore, the learned counsel for the parties jointly request that the matter be once again referred to the same learned Mediator. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before Shri Satyen Vaidya, learned Mediator, in the H.P. High Court Mediation Centre, on **01.06.2018**. The learned Mediator be accordingly informed.

At this stage, it is represented by the learned counsel for the parties that another appeal being RSA No.517 of 2012 is also pending inter se the parties. Let records thereof be also sent to the learned Mediator for the date already fixed.

May 30, 2018.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge