

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

**18.07.2018** Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

It appears that even the case file of RSA No. 517 of 2012 has been appended alongwith the present appeal but the same has not been reflected in the Cause List.

As jointly prayed for, list on **29.08.2018**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**July 18, 2018**  
(sanjeev)