

29.8.2018 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1 with
respondent No.1 Tika Ram, in person.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, learned counsel for
respondent No.1 states that because of conflict interest, he
may be permitted to withdraw from the appeal. Prayer
allowed.

Respondent Tika Ram present in person. He
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to engage a
counsel.

List on **10.9.2018.**

29th August, 2018.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge