

**RSA No. 199 of 2017 a/w
RSA No. 517 of 2012**

RSA No. 199 of 2017

01.04.2019 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

RSA No. 517 of 2012

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

CMP No. 3874 of 2017 in RSA No. 199 / 2017

In view of the admission of the appeal, the interim order dated 30.05.2017 is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal. Application stands disposed of.

Alteration, modification and vacation on motion.

CMP No. 10696 of 2017 in RSA No. 199 / 2017

To be heard alongwith the main appeal.

RSA No. 517 of 2012

The case is still incomplete, therefore, list for orders on **22.04.2019** alongwith RSA No. 199 of 2017.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

April 1, 2019
(sanjeev)