

**RSA No. 199 of 2017 a/w
RSA No. 517 of 2012**

29.04.2019 Present: **RSA No. 199 of 2017** Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

RSA No. 517 of 2012

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 3486 of 2019 in RSA No. 199 of 2017

Allowed as prayed for. The father and natural guardian of the appellant/applicant No. 1(d) is ordered to be discharged in view of the fact that the said applicant has now attained majority, as is evident from the matriculation certificate annexed as Annexure A-1 alongwith the application. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 517 of 2012

It appears that file of RSA No. 517 of 2012 not attached. Registry is directed to attach the same for further proceedings.

List on **20.05.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 29, 2019
(sanjeev)