

**RSA No. 199 of 2017 a/w
RSA No. 517 of 2012**

20.05.2019 Present: **RSA No. 199 of 2017** Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

RSA No. 517 of 2012

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamedner Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 3485 / 2019 in RSA No. 517 / 2012

Issue notice. Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and prays for time to seek instructions.

As prayed for, list on **27.05.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 20, 2019
(sanjeev)