

RSA No.199 of 2017 a/w
RSA No.517 of 2012

RSA No.199 of 2017

27.05.2019 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

RSA No.517 of 2012

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CMP No.3485 of 2019 in RSA No.517/2012

Heard. Without going into the question as to whether Tawarku Devi has executed a Will in favour of the proposed respondent Tika Ram, the said Tika Ram is ordered to be impleaded as a party respondent, solely for the purpose of proceeding with the present appeal. Application stands disposed of. Amended memo of parties appended with the application is ordered to be taken on record.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 27, 2019 (KS)