

**Kalwati (deceased) through her L.Rs Pyare Lal
and others versus Tika Ram and another a/w
connected matter**

**R.S.A. No.199 of 2017 a/w R.S.A. No. 517 of
2012**

02.05.2025

Present:

R.S.A. No. 199 of 2017

Mr. Sanjeev, Advocate vice Mr. Inder Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for the
respondent No.1.

R.S.A. No. 517 of 2012.

Mr. Sanjeev, Advocate vice Mr. Inder Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for the
respondent No.3.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate states that
respondent Tika Ram has expired.

If that be so, let consequential steps for bringing
on record his L.Rs be taken within four weeks.

List on 06.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 02, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)