

**Kalawati (deceased) through her LRs Pyare Lal & Ors. vs. Tika Ram & Anr. a/w connected matter**

**RSA No. 199 of 2017 a/w RSA No. 517 of 2012**

**RSA No. 199 of 2017**

**06.06.2025** Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, vice Mr. H. S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

**RSA No. 517 of 2012**

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, vice Mr. H. S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Steps for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No. 1 in RSA No. 199 of 2017 not taken.

Consequential steps upon the death of respondent No. 3 in RSA No. 517 of 2012 also not taken.

Needful be done within two days failing which the appeal(s) shall be dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**

(sanjeev)