

Kalawati (deceased) through her LRs Pyare
Lal and others vs. Tika Ram and another
a/w connected matter

RSA No.199 of 2017 a/w RSA
No.517 of 2012

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate for the appellants
in both the appeals.

CMP(M) Nos.1084 & 1085 of 2025 in RSA
No.199 of 2017.

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.1, as
mentioned in para 3 of the application [CMP(M) No.1084
of 2025], returnable for 22nd August, 2025, on taking
steps within a week.

CMP(M) Nos.1086 & 1087 of 2025 in RSA
No.517 of 2012.

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.3, as
mentioned in para 3 of the application [CMP(M) No.1086
of 2025], returnable for 22nd August, 2025, on taking
steps within a week.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 11, 2025
(naveen)