

**Kalwati (deceased) through LRs vs. Tika Ram & Anr.
a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.199 of 2017
a/w RSA No.5172012**

02.01.2026 Present : **RSA No.199 of 2017**

Mr. Surila Sangam, Advocate vice Mr. Inder Sharma,
Advocate for appellant.

Ms. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Chandel,
Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(f).

RSA No.517 of 2022

Mr. Surila Sangam Advocate vice Mr. Inder Sharma,
Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 stands deleted.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate vice Mr. H.S. Chandel,
Advocate for respondents No.3(a) to 3(f).

RSA No.199 of 2017

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(f)
stands filed. Fresh amended memo of parties be filed within four
weeks.

List for final hearing on **13.03.2026**.

CMP No.10696 of 2017 in RSA No.199 of 2017

List along with main appeal

RSA No.517 of 2022

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(f)
stands filed. Fresh amended memo of parties be filed within four
weeks.

List for final hearing along with RSA No.199 of 2017 on
13.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

2nd January, 2026
(Pardeep)