

**Kalawati (deceased) through LRs vs.
Tika Ram & anr. a/w connected matter**

**RSA No. 199 of 2017 a/w
RSA No. 517 of 2012**

RSA No. 199 of 2017

4.5.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate,
for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(f).

RSA No. 517 of 2012

None for the appellant.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

None for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate,
for respondents No. 3(a) to 3(f).

Despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance on behalf of appellant(s), in both the
appeals, however, in the interest of justice, list after
four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 4, 2026
(kalpana)